Item no 5.11

QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Gloyer for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 June 2018

It is now eight months since, in response to my question about the pedestrian crossing of the A8 at Kaimes Road, the Convener assured me that a Section 75 contribution towards it had been secured in November 2016, that "preliminary design work for this is currently underway" and that "Consultation on the proposals is planned to take place shortly".

Question

(1) At what stage is the design work for this long-delayed and much-needed pedestrian crossing and related improvements for pedestrian access to it?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What consultation has taken place and with whom?

Answer (2)

Question (3) By what date is it expected that the crossing will be installed?

Answer (3)